## **Department of Public Works**

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 20, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner Chairwoman, Public Works and Services Committee Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 19, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 25-12 (K2-027), 2012 Alley Paving Assessable (R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor	Total
D.C. Burbach, Inc.	\$223,224.85
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$228,039.50
Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc.	\$234,031.08
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	\$241,899.02
Willkomm Enterprises, LLC	\$269,310.35
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC	\$271,383.50
Marvin Gleason Contractor	\$291,372.50

This public works project was estimated at \$245,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert Tom Friedel John Rooney

**Timothy Thompkins** 

:012 ALLEY PAVING ASSESSABLE (R1)

ONTRACT NUMBE 25-12 (K2-027)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 19, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Cacine, WI

		D.C. Burbach, Inc Waukesha, WI				Milwaukee General Milwaukee, Wi		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI		Willkomm Enterprises, LLC Union Grove, Wi		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, Wi		Marvin Gleason Contractors, Inc. Franksville, WI		
MAGARITHMAN ASSOCIATION			5% Bld Bond	5% Bid Bond		UNIVERSITY OF THE PROPERTY OF		5% Bld Bond	% Bld Bond 5% Bld Bond			5% Bld Bond		Franksville, Wi		
STATE # 0	QUANTIT	/ ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST I	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST		UNIT COST	OTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 204.0100	2747 SY	Removing Pavement	\$6.55	\$17,992.85	\$5.00	\$13,735.00	\$4.10	\$11,262.70	\$5.95	\$16,344.65	\$9.55	\$26,233.85	\$5.15	\$14,147.05	\$7.25	\$19,915.75
2 204.0150	120 LF	Removing Curb and Gutter	\$4.25	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.21	\$745.20	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$4.90	\$588.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
3 205.0100	760 CY	Excavation Common	\$17.20	\$13,072.00	\$14.00	\$10,640.00	\$22.84	\$17,358.40	\$18.33	\$13,930.80	\$37.00	\$28,120.00	\$48.00	\$36,480.00	\$20.00	\$15,200.00
4 305.0120	1385 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	\$12.60	\$17,451.00	\$11.00	\$15,235.00	\$10.54	\$14,597.90	\$15.00	\$20,775.00	\$20.00	\$27,700.00	\$13.00	\$18,005.00	\$15.00	\$20,775.00
5 415.0070	3547 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$30.00	\$106,410.00	\$33.00	\$117,051.00	\$34.76	\$123,293.72	\$33.24	\$117,902.28	\$34.65	\$122,903.55	\$36.11	\$128,082.17	\$39.75	\$140,993.25
6 416.0160	169 SY	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$41.00	\$6,929.00	\$38.00	\$6,422.00	\$40.16	\$6,787.04	\$46.55	\$7,866.95	\$35.35	\$5,974.15	\$41.76	\$7,057.44	\$53.00	\$8,957.00
7 416.0180	582 SY	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch, Remove and Replace	\$44.00	\$25,608.00	\$41.00	\$23,862.00	\$43.41	\$25,264.62	\$50.48	\$29,379.36	\$36.00	\$20,952.00	\$45.12	\$26,259.84	\$53.25	\$30,991.50
8 601.0411	57 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$27.00	\$1,539.00	\$28.00	\$1,596.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$24.31	\$1,385.67	\$32.00	\$1,824.00	\$27.00	\$1,539.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00
9 608.0512	215 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-inch	\$46.50	\$9,997.50	\$65.00	\$13,975.00	\$46.50	\$9,997.50	\$46.50	\$9,997.50	\$40.20	\$8,643.00	\$40.20	\$8,643.00	\$95.00	\$20,425.00
10 611.0205	1 EA	Manholes Type 2, 60" Diameter	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,803.00	\$5,803.00	\$5,802.82	\$5,802.82	\$9,526.00	\$9,526.00	\$9,526.00	\$9,526.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00
11 611.0302	2 EA	Storm Water Inlet, Type B, 42" Diameter	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$949.18	\$1,898.36	\$1,402.00	\$2,804.00	\$1,202.00	\$2,404.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
12 628.7015	9 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
13 629.0200	1525 LF	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth	\$1.40	\$2,135.00	\$1.50	\$2,287.50	\$1.40	\$2,135.00	\$1.40	\$2,135.00	\$1.54	\$2,348.50	\$2.00	\$3,050.00	\$2.00	\$3,050.00
14 900.1000	63 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch Type D with Asphalt	\$31.00	\$1,953.00	\$34.00	\$2,142.00	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$53.81	\$3,390.03	\$32.00	\$2,016.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
15 900.1103	252 SY	Lawn Restoration	\$9.00	\$2,268.00	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$9.00	\$2,268.00	\$9.00	\$2,268.00	\$9.00	\$2,268.00	\$9.00	\$2,268.00	\$10.00	\$2,520.00
16 900.1104	3 EA	Stump Removal	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
17 900.1403	114 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D	\$49.25	\$5,614.50	\$45.00	\$5,130.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$24.45	\$2,787.30	\$66.00	\$7,524.00	\$45.00	\$5,130.00
18 900.3001	1 EA	Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,623.00	\$1,623.00	\$1,622.60	\$1,622.60	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL	:	\$223,224.85		\$228,039.50		\$234,031.08		\$241,899.02		\$269,310.35		\$271,383.50		\$291,372.50